

October 1, 2020.

To whom it may concern

1-5-6 Higashi Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo INV Inc. President CEO Takeshi Kawaji (JASDAQ: 7338) Contact: Yuichiro Omura, Director (Tel: 03-6858-7105)

Announcement of the Establishment of INV Inc.

The Company was established today as the sole parent company of Invast Securities Corporation through a sole-share transfer. INV Inc. was listed on the Tokyo Stock Exchange JASDAQ as follows.

(1) Outline of the Company

(1) Company Name	INV Inc.
(2) Title and name of the representative	President and CEO Takeshi Kawaji
(3) Incorporation Date	October 1, 2020.
(4) Location of Head Office	1-5-6 Higashi Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo
(5) Business Description	Business management of group companies and related tasks
(6) Capital Stock	500 million yen
(7) Total Number of Shares Issued	5,876,331 shares
(8) Fiscal Year End	March 31.
(9) Accounting Auditor	EY Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC
(10) Custodian of the Shareholders' List	Mizuho Trust & Banking Co.
(11) Listed Stock Exchange	Tokyo Stock Exchange, JASDAQ (Standard)
(12) Number of Shares Per Unit	100 shares
(13) Homepage Address	https://www.inv.inc

(2) Directors (including directors who are members of the Audit Committee)

Name	Job title
Takeshi Kawaji	President CEO
Masato Kawakami	Senior Managing Director
Go Tsurumi	Managing Director
Yuichiro Omura	Director
Gavin White	Director
Koichi Kawaji	Director
Satoshi Ando	Director (Full Time Audit and Supervisory Committee Member)
Keizo Tannawa	Outside Director (Audit and Supervisory Committee Member)
Makoto Ando	Outside Director (Audit and Supervisory Committee Member)

(3) Officer

Name	Job title
Mikio Takada	Officer
Seiki Ito	Officer
Younes Hairej	Officer
Makarand Prabhune	Officer